YouGov Survey: Siblings You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted February 3 - 5, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.3%

1. Do you think that for most siblings, rivalries between them usually are a healthy part of growing up?
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2. Do you think it's more fair or more unfair for parents to compare the athletic abilities of two siblings who play
the same sport?
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8. How many siblings do you have?
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9. If you had to compare yourself to your sibling(s), how much more or less of the following would you say that
you are?
Asked of people who have siblings

Much Slightly About Slightly
more than  more than equal to less than Much less
my my my my than my

sibling(s) sibling(s) sibling(s) sibling(s) sibling(s) Not sure
Athletic 13% 16% 28% 16% 19% 7%
Confident 14% 16% 39% 16% 7% 7%
Easygoing 23% 21% 33% 12% 5% 6%
Family-orientated 15% 14% 45% 11% 9% 6%
Funny 16% 24% 36% 12% 5% 7%
Organized 20% 19% 32% 14% 8% 7%
Responsible 19% 18% 42% 9% 5% 7%
Smart 13% 21% 45% 11% 5% 6%
Successful 13% 14% 40% 14% 12% 8%

10. Did you have rivalries with your sibling(s) when growing up?
Asked of people who have siblings
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11. Have you had rivalries with your sibling(s) as an adult?
Asked of people who have siblings

(== 29%
N O ettt 65%
N Ot SUIE oot e e e 7%

12. Who would you say was your parents’ favorite child growing up?
Asked of people who have siblings
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 3 - 5, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.389 to 3.834, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.383.

1000
=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1. Are Rivalries Healthy
Do you think that for most siblings, rivalries between them usually are a healthy part of growing up?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 58% 59% 57% 51% 61% 61% 58% 61% 58% * *
No 18% 16% 20% 29% 16% 14% 15% 16% 19% * *
Not sure 24% 25% 23% 20% 23% 26% 27% 23% 23% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (453) (540) (196) (229) (342) (226) (710) (127) (90) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 58% 56% 51% 71% 59% 64% 54% 67% 68% 55% 66% 57% 57%
No 18% 27% 15% 11% 19% 12% 20% 16% 15% 21% 14% 17% 19%
Not sure 24% 17% 34% 19% 22% 23% 26% 17% 17% 23% 20% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (341) (389) (263) (359) (326) (408) (275) (191) (185) (207) (414) (187)




YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2. Siblings in the Same Sport
Do you think it's more fair or more unfair for parents to compare the athletic abilities of two siblings who play the same sport?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fair 17% 24% 10% 27% 21% 12% 9% 16% 19% * *
Unfair 68% 58% 78% 58% 63% 72% 79% 71% 61% * *
Not sure 15% 18% 13% 15% 17% 17% 11% 13% 21% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (989) (450) (539) (194) (229) (341) (225) (708) (125) (90) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Fair 17% 20% 13% 18% 17% 16% 12% 22% 26% 16% 15% 16% 20%
Unfair 68% 67% 66% 74% 68% 73% 68% 70% 66% 70% 73% 67% 64%
Not sure 15% 13% 21% 9% 15% 11% 20% 8% % 14% 12% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (339) (388) (262) (357) (326) (405) (275) (191) (183) (207) (412) (187)




YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3. Siblings in Academics
Do you think it's more fair or more unfair for parents to compare two siblings when it comes to academics?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fair 17% 25% 10% 29% 21% 13% % 16% 18% * *
Unfair 68% 57% 79% 57% 63% 73% 79% 72% 58% * *
Not sure 15% 18% 12% 15% 16% 14% 14% 12% 23% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (991) (453) (538) (197) (228) (341) (225) (707) (128) (90) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Fair 17% 19% 15% 18% 18% 17% 15% 21% 22% 17% 18% 15% 20%
Unfair 68% 71% 62% 75% 69% 73% 67% 69% 71% 71% 69% 69% 66%
Not sure 15% 11% 23% 8% 13% 10% 18% 10% 8% 13% 13% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (339) (389) (263) (357) (327) (407) (274) (192) (185) (206) (413) (187)




YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4. Sibling Rivalry Relationships
Do you think that sibling rivalries in childhood do more to help or hurt sibling relationships in the long run?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Help 21% 29% 13% 27% 25% 18% 17% 20% 28% * *
Neither help nor hurt 33% 33% 33% 27% 35% 34% 35% 34% 27% * *
Hurt 25% 18% 32% 30% 18% 25% 29% 27% 19% * *
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 16% 22% 24% 19% 19% 26% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (452) (540) (196) (229) (341) (226) (710) (127) (89) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Help 21% 21% 18% 25% 19% 26% 18% 25% 29% 18% 23% 22% 20%
Neither help nor hurt 33% 28% 33% 39% 31% 34% 33% 32% 38% 41% 30% 30% 34%
Hurt 25% 32% 24% 19% 28% 22% 25% 28% 21% 24% 23% 26% 28%
Not sure 21% 19% 25% 17% 22% 19% 24% 15% 12% 17% 24% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (340) (388) (264) (359) (326) (408) (274) (192) (184) (208) (413) (187)




YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5. Have Siblings
Do you have any siblings?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 85% 81% 88% 76% 81% 89% 89% 86% 80% * *
No 15% 19% 12% 24% 19% 11% 11% 14% 20% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (989) (451) (538) (195) (229) (340) (225) (706) (128) (90) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 85% 84% 82% 90% 86% 90% 84% 87% 88% 81% 89% 83% 85%
No 15% 16% 18% 10% 14% 10% 16% 13% 12% 19% 11% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989)  (339) (387) (263)  (356)  (327) (406) (274) (191) (183) (208) (411)  (187)




YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6. Have Older Siblings
Do you have any older siblings?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 65% 64% 66% 66% 71% 65% 59% 61% 79% * *
No 35% 36% 34% 34% 29% 35% 41% 39% 21% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (837) (363) (474) (147) (185) (305) (200) (607) (100) (76) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 65% 68% 62% 66% 65% 64% 66% 63% 65% 62% 60% 68% 67%
No 35% 32% 38% 34% 35% 36% 34% 37% 35% 38% 40% 32% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (837)  (279)  (320)  (238)  (305) (296) (339) (238) (166) (152) (184) (342)  (159)




YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7. Have Younger Siblings
Do you have any younger siblings?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 2% 75% 70% 78% 70% 69% 75% 71% 76% * *
No 28% 25% 30% 22% 30% 31% 25% 29% 24% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (837) (364) (473) (146) (186) (304) (201) (607) (101) (75) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 72% 73% 71% 73% 75% 72% 74% 68% 76% 69% 76% 74% 69%
No 28% 27% 29% 27% 25% 28% 26% 32% 24% 31% 24% 26% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (837)  (280)  (320)  (237)  (305) (296) (339) (239) (166) (152) (183) (343)  (159)




YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8. Number of Siblings
How many siblings do you have?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
None 15% 19% 12% 24% 19% 11% 11% 14% 20% * *
1 20% 18% 22% 20% 17% 20% 23% 23% 6% * *
2 25% 24% 26% 23% 28% 25% 24% 28% 18% * *
3 16% 18% 15% 19% 18% 14% 16% 16% 15% * *
4 9% 10% 9% 7% 5% 14% 9% 9% 14% * *
5 or more 14% 12% 16% 8% 13% 16% 18% 10% 26% * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (988) (450) (538) (195) (228) (340) (225) (705) (128) (90) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
None 15% 16% 18% 10% 14% 10% 16% 13% 12% 19% 11% 17% 15%
1 20% 19% 20% 22% 20% 22% 18% 23% 20% 19% 22% 18% 23%
2 25% 22% 26% 28% 24% 28% 24% 25% 31% 31% 27% 23% 21%
3 16% 18% 15% 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 18% 15% 14% 17% 20%
4 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 8% 13% 8% 8%
5 or more 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 11% 9% 14% 17% 13%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (338) (387) (263) (356) (327) (405) (274) (191) (183) (208) (410) (187)
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February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9A. Compared to Siblings — Athletic
If you had to compare yourself to your sibling(s), how much more or less of the following would you say that you are?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more than my

sibling(s) 13% 19% 9% 14% 10% 15% 14% 14% 11% * *
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 16% 20% 13% 24% 13% 16% 13% 14% 21% * *
About equal to my

sibling(s) 28% 29% 27% 24% 34% 26% 28% 31% 28% * *
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 15% 19% 19% 9% * *
Much less than my

sibling(s) 19% 12% 24% 15% 18% 21% 18% 17% 20% * *
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 11% * *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (834) (360) (474) (145) (187) (302) (200) (606) (100) (75) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more than my

sibling(s) 13% 16% 11% 14% 14% 13% 12% 13% 18% 15% 9% 13% 16%
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 16% 18% 16% 15% 18% 16% 16% 15% 20% 15% 17% 17% 14%
About equal to my

sibling(s) 28% 27% 26% 32% 26% 33% 25% 30% 30% 22% 33% 30% 25%
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 15% 13% 20% 18% 19% 16% 14% 17%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much less than my
sibling(s) 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 16% 25% 17% 12% 21% 17% 18% 19%
Not sure 7% 5% 12% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (834)  (281)  (317)  (236)  (304)  (296) (338) (239) (164) (151) (183) (342)  (158)




YouGov Survey: Siblings

February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9B. Compared to Siblings — Confident
If you had to compare yourself to your sibling(s), how much more or less of the following would you say that you are?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more than my

sibling(s) 14% 17% 11% 20% 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% * *
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 16% 17% 16% 18% 16% 14% 19% 15% 24% * *
About equal to my

sibling(s) 39% 39% 40% 23% 41% 42% 46% 40% 36% * *
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 16% 14% 18% 19% 17% 16% 13% 17% 13% * *
Much less than my

sibling(s) 7% 9% 6% 12% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% * *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 4% 6% 9% * *
Totals 99% 102% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (835) (361) (474) (147) (187) (303) (198) (604) (101) (76) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more than my

sibling(s) 14% 17% 14% 9% 16% 13% 11% 15% 20% 13% 13% 14% 15%
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 15% 12% 20% 21% 11% 17% 16% 19%
About equal to my

sibling(s) 39% 36% 40% 42% 39% 44% 36% 41% 40% 41% 35% 41% 40%
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 16% 16% 13% 20% 16% 17% 19% 16% 12% 21% 19% 12% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much less than my
sibling(s) 7% 10% 5% 8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 4% 7% 8% 8% 5%
Not sure 7% 4% 12% 4% 5% 5% 10% 3% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (835)  (281)  (318)  (236)  (303)  (295) (338) (239) (165) (151) (183) (344)  (157)




YouGov Survey: Siblings

February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9C. Compared to Siblings — Easygoing
If you had to compare yourself to your sibling(s), how much more or less of the following would you say that you are?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more than my

sibling(s) 23% 26% 20% 19% 20% 25% 25% 24% * * *
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 21% 24% 19% 21% 16% 25% 21% 23% * * *
About equal to my

sibling(s) 33% 30% 36% 29% 35% 30% 38% 31% * * *
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 12% 10% 13% 15% 15% 9% 9% 13% * * *
Much less than my

sibling(s) 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% * * *
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 10% 8% 6% 4% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (833) (360) (473) (144) (185) (303) (201) (604) (99) (76) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more than my

sibling(s) 23% 24% 24% 20% 20% 24% 26% 21% 23% 20% 22% 23% 26%
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 21% 19% 20% 25% 20% 23% 19% 24% 22% 18% 28% 21% 18%
About equal to my

sibling(s) 33% 36% 30% 33% 36% 32% 33% 33% 32% 31% 28% 36% 33%
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 11% 8% 14% 16% 15% 14% 8% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much less than my
sibling(s) 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (833)  (279)  (318)  (236)  (303)  (295) (338) (238) (164) (151) (183) (341)  (158)




YouGov Survey: Siblings

February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9D. Compared to Siblings — Family-orientated
If you had to compare yourself to your sibling(s), how much more or less of the following would you say that you are?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more than my

sibling(s) 15% 13% 18% 18% 15% 13% 17% 15% 17% * *
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 14% 12% 15% 18% 17% 10% 12% 13% 16% * *
About equal to my

sibling(s) 45% 43% 47% 32% 42% 51% 49% 46% 43% * *
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 11% 13% 9% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 6% * *
Much less than my

sibling(s) 9% 13% 6% 10% 10% 9% 6% 10% 11% * *
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (831) (358) (473) (147) (184) (302) (198) (601) (100) (76) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West

Much more than my

sibling(s) 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 16% 13% 15% 15% 18%
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 14% 14% 10% 18% 14% 15% 10% 11% 24% 16% 13% 16% 8%
About equal to my

sibling(s) 45% 44% 43% 50% 48% 50% 43% 51% 40% 46% 47% 46% 41%
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 11% 11% 13% 8% 13% 8% 10% 16% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Siblings

February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much less than my
sibling(s) 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 8% 7% 12%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 3% 4% 5% 8% 1% 3% 5% 6% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (831) (281) (316) (234) (304) (294) (337) (236) (165) (151) (180) (341) (159)
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YouGov Survey: Siblings

February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9E. Compared to Siblings — Funny
If you had to compare yourself to your sibling(s), how much more or less of the following would you say that you are?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more than my

sibling(s) 16% 17% 16% 22% 13% 18% 13% 16% 14% * *
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 24% 28% 19% 22% 25% 24% 23% 24% 26% * *
About equal to my

sibling(s) 36% 36% 37% 31% 37% 36% 41% 37% 32% * *
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 12% 8% 15% 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 9% * *
Much less than my

sibling(s) 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 10% * *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 4% 6% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (835) (360) (475) (146) (187) (302) (200) (605) (100) (76) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more than my

sibling(s) 16% 17% 17% 14% 15% 17% 18% 14% 21% 15% 10% 19% 20%
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 24% 26% 22% 23% 25% 20% 19% 29% 30% 23% 27% 22% 22%
About equal to my

sibling(s) 36% 35% 35% 39% 38% 40% 37% 40% 31% 35% 41% 36% 33%
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 12% 12% 9% 15% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much less than my
sibling(s) 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure 7% 4% 11% 4% 4% 6% 8% 3% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (835)  (281)  (316)  (238)  (304)  (296) (337) (239) (165) (151) (183) (342)  (159)




YouGov Survey: Siblings

February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9F. Compared to Siblings — Organized
If you had to compare yourself to your sibling(s), how much more or less of the following would you say that you are?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more than my

sibling(s) 20% 17% 22% 25% 24% 16% 17% 20% 19% * *
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 19% 17% 21% 20% 16% 18% 22% 18% 20% * *
About equal to my

sibling(s) 32% 34% 31% 22% 27% 39% 37% 34% 29% * *
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 14% 19% 10% 17% 16% 11% 15% 15% 13% * *
Much less than my

sibling(s) 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 5% 8% 11% * *
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (837) (363) (474) (146) (187) (303) (201) (607) (101) (75) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more than my

sibling(s) 20% 22% 21% 16% 21% 20% 18% 22% 21% 20% 17% 21% 21%
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 19% 19% 16% 23% 20% 21% 19% 18% 23% 20% 20% 19% 17%
About equal to my

sibling(s) 32% 31% 31% 36% 33% 35% 34% 32% 31% 31% 36% 31% 33%
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 14% 16% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 16% 17% 13% 10% 16% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much less than my
sibling(s) 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6%
Not sure 7% 3% 13% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7% 9% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (837)  (280)  (319)  (238)  (304)  (296) (340) (239) (166) (152) (182) (344)  (159)




YouGov Survey: Siblings

February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9G. Compared to Siblings — Responsible
If you had to compare yourself to your sibling(s), how much more or less of the following would you say that you are?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more than my

sibling(s) 19% 17% 22% 26% 18% 19% 16% 20% 12% * *
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 18% 17% 18% 22% 14% 17% 19% 17% 23% * *
About equal to my

sibling(s) 42% 42% 43% 28% 38% 46% 54% 45% 37% * *
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 9% 12% 6% 9% 13% 7% 7% 8% 13% * *
Much less than my

sibling(s) 5% 8% 3% 7% 10% 5% 0% 6% 5% * *
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 7% 4% 4% 9% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (836) (361) (475) (147) (186) (303) (200) (606) (100) (76) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more than my

sibling(s) 19% 20% 20% 18% 19% 21% 17% 20% 27% 23% 18% 18% 20%
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 18% 21% 13% 21% 18% 21% 16% 18% 22% 11% 20% 18% 19%
About equal to my

sibling(s) 42% 38% 45% 44% 45% 46% 40% 47% 40% 42% 42% 43% 41%
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 9% 12% % % 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% %

continued on the next page ...

21



YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much less than my
sibling(s) 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 3% 6% 4% 9% 3% 1% 7% 7% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (836)  (280)  (319)  (237)  (304)  (295) (339) (239) (165) (152) (182) (344)  (158)




YouGov Survey: Siblings

February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9H. Compared to Siblings — Smart
If you had to compare yourself to your sibling(s), how much more or less of the following would you say that you are?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more than my

sibling(s) 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 7% * *
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 21% 25% 18% 24% 21% 18% 23% 21% 27% * *
About equal to my

sibling(s) 45% 38% 51% 31% 41% 49% 55% 46% 48% * *
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 11% 12% 10% 16% 12% 9% 7% 11% 6% * *
Much less than my

sibling(s) 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% * *
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (832) (361) (471) (146) (186) (300) (200) (603) (100) (75) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more than my

sibling(s) 13% 13% 15% 9% 11% 12% 13% 11% 18% 14% 10% 13% 14%
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 21% 25% 20% 17% 27% 18% 20% 22% 23% 23% 24% 20% 18%
About equal to my

sibling(s) 45% 43% 43% 50% 47% 51% 41% 51% 47% 37% 50% 44% 47%
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 11% 11% % 15% 8% 10% 15% 8% 6% 12% 8% 11% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much less than my
sibling(s) 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 2%
Not sure 6% 3% 11% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 9% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (832)  (280)  (319)  (233)  (303)  (292) (337) (237) (165) (150) (182) (341)  (159)




YouGov Survey: Siblings

February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
91. Compared to Siblings — Successful
If you had to compare yourself to your sibling(s), how much more or less of the following would you say that you are?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more than my

sibling(s) 13% 14% 11% 15% 14% 10% 14% 12% 10% * *
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 14% 15% 13% 19% 15% 10% 15% 14% 14% * *
About equal to my

sibling(s) 40% 37% 43% 29% 34% 45% 47% 41% 46% * *
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 14% 14% 15% 16% 13% 16% 12% 14% 11% * *
Much less than my

sibling(s) 12% 14% 9% 11% 13% 13% % 13% 8% * *
Not sure 8% 5% 9% 10% 11% 6% 5% 5% 11% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (834) (361) (473) (145) (187) (303) (199) (603) (101) (76) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more than my

sibling(s) 13% 15% 11% 11% 15% 11% 10% 14% 20% 12% 12% 12% 15%
Slightly more than my

sibling(s) 14% 17% 10% 16% 16% 16% 8% 17% 23% 12% 15% 15% 13%
About equal to my

sibling(s) 40% 37% 41% 42% 43% 47% 37% 47% 37% 41% 48% 39% 33%
Slightly less than my

sibling(s) 14% 12% 15% 16% 13% 13% 17% 12% 12% 16% 10% 15% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much less than my
sibling(s) 12% 15% 10% 10% 10% 9% 19% 8% 3% 10% 9% 13% 14%
Not sure 8% 4% 13% 5% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (834)  (280)  (316)  (238)  (302)  (295) (338) (238) (165) (149) (183) (343)  (159)




YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. Sibling Rivalries Growing Up
Did you have rivalries with your sibling(s) when growing up?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 47% 46% 52% 49% 42% 46% 47% * * *
No 45% 46% 45% 40% 41% 50% 48% 45% * * *
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (833) (360) (473) (145) (184) (303) (201) (605) (99) (76) (53)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 46% 48% 41% 53% 46% 51% 48% 47% 48% 44% 50% 46% 45%
No 45% 48% 46% 41% 46% 42% 41% 51% 44% 47% 42% 46% 46%
Not sure 8% 4% 13% 7% 8% 7% 11% 2% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (833) (280) (318) (235) (306) (294) (339) (238) (163) (152) (181) (341) (159)
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YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11. Sibling Rivalries Today
Have you had rivalries with your sibling(s) as an adult?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 22% 34% 36% 29% 28% 24% 28% * * *
No 65% 70% 60% 57% 61% 68% 70% 66% * * *
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (835) (362) (473) (145) (185) (304) (201) (608) (99) (75) (53)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 30% 26% 29% 27% 28% 32% 29% 30% 27% 29% 28% 31%
No 65% 62% 64% 67% 66% 68% 61% 66% 65% 63% 62% 67% 65%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 3% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 10% 9% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (835) (279) (320) (236) (306) (295) (339) (238) (164) (152) (185) (339) (159)
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YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
12. Your Parents’ Favorite
Who would you say was your parents’ favorite child growing up?
Asked of people who have siblings
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Me 16% 17% 15% 20% 25% 13% 9% 16% * * *
A sibling 32% 30% 34% 36% 25% 36% 31% 34% * * *
My parents didn’t have a
favorite 36% 36% 36% 29% 32% 34% 48% 34% * * *
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 16% 19% 17% 12% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (837) (364) (473) (145) (187) (304) (201) (608) (99) (76) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Me 16% 14% 16% 18% 16% 10% 17% 18% 20% 13% 16% 12% 26%
A sibling 32% 35% 34% 27% 30% 38% 32% 36% 29% 33% 34% 34% 28%
My parents didn’t have a
favorite 36% 34% 34% 40% 40% 37% 33% 36% 36% 41% 39% 39% 23%
Not sure 16% 17% 16% 15% 14% 15% 18% 10% 15% 13% 11% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (837) (280) (321) (236) (305) (296) (340) (238) (165) (150) (185) (343) (159)
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YouGov Survey: Siblings
February 3 - 5, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 3 - 5, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.389 to 3.834, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.383.

1000
=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.

You
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